MINUTES TOWN OF JUNO BEACH

LANDMARKS ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

Date: October 8, 2020

Time: 4:00 pm

Location: Council Chambers and Via Zoom

340 Ocean Drive

PRESENT: KATHY FAHY, COMMITTEE MEMBER

MATTHEW PAZANSKI, COMMITTEE MEMBER

JIM FERGUSON, COMMITTEE MEMBER DD HALPERN, COMMITTEE MEMBER

PEGGY WHEELER, COMMITTEE MEMBER (VIA ZOOM)

BRUCE FRANSON, COMMITTEE MEMBER

ROGER BUCKWALTER, COMMITTEE MEMBER (VIA ZOOM)

ALSO PRESENT: KAREN LEAHEY, ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY

ABSENT: SOFIA GILL, COMMITTEE MEMBER

Committee Member Pazanski called the Landmarks Advisory Committee meeting to order at 4:09 pm

Audience: 0

~ CALL TO ORDER

ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, SUBSTITUTIONS TO THE AGENDA

1. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

2. MINUTES

Halpern/Franson made a motion to approve the Landmarks Committee minutes of September 24, 2020.

The motion passed unanimously.

3. REVIEW THE JUNO BEACH THROUGH THE DECADES DOCUMENT

Committee Member Pazanski read the document and the group discussed.

4. REVIEW OF MAP/BROCHURE WALKING TOUR LOCATIONS

Committee discussed and Committee Member Pazanski stated he would email the Juno Beach Through the Decades and Landmarks Trail Map documents to the committee members in Word format for their editing review and feedback.

5. REVIEW OF INTERPRETIVE SIGNS

SIGN 1: FOUNDING OF JUNO BEACH

SIGN 2: ELEANOR FLETCHER "THE TURTLE LADY"

SIGN 3: PELICAN LAKE

SIGN 4: TOURISM IN THE 1930s

SIGN 5: THE MOTEL ERA OF THE 1940's – 1960's

SIGN 6: THE FOUNDERS OF (the Town of) JUNO BEACH

SIGN 7: FROM MOTELS TO CONDOS

SIGN 8: OLD JUNO (WAS NOT DISCUSSED)

Committee Members viewed photos and listened to text proposed by Committee Member Ferguson.

Committee Member Ferguson stated he would email all the documents with photos to the committee members for feedback.

6. SET NEXT MEETING DATE

The next meeting will be Thursday, October 15, 2020 at 4:00pm in Council Chambers and via Zoom and Thursday, October 29, 2020.

ADJOURNMENT

Committee Member Pazanski adjourned the meeting at 5:32pm	
Matthew Pazanski, Committee Member	Karen Leahev, Administrative Secretary

Approved October 15, 2020.